Form 4 20

Rule 4 34 - CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number
06051161
Name of Company
Advantage (GP) Limited
We
Alan Fallows |, Gnffin Ceurt, 201 Chapel Street, Salford, Manchester , M3 5EQ
Peter James Anderson, Griffin Court, 201 Chapel Street, Salford, Manchester , M3 5EQ
the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 04 September 2015
Signed Date 04 September 2015
Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery L mited
Gnffin Court For 0ff|c1al Use
201 Chapel Street Insolvency Section Post Room
Salford
Manchester
o 2 IMU ’l‘“‘l‘" .I l l‘"
&
Ref A1324/ADF/IADF/DRM/SEM/SG x
I
Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow = 10,09,2015 #4721

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Advantage (GP) Limited

on the 4 September 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Wun OowneS O\

]
Iy
Signed 1

_/
Dated 4-'{6[('6 -




’

Advantage (GP) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2015

"A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge*
Assets subject to floating charge
Book Debts 119,079 00 23,000 00
investment in PxP West Midlands LP 200 NIL
Investment in Cobalt Park 100 NIL
Deposits with Utidity Companies 3,698 00 3,698 00
VAT Refund 4,20000 4,200 00
Cash at Bank 132,000 00 132,000 00
Uncharged assets.
Estimated total assets av le for preferential creditors 162,898 00

Signature

pate ON104 1S

N




Advaritage (GP) Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 4 September 2015

!A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets availahle for preferential creditors (Carrnied from Page A) 162,898 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 162,898 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
162,898 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 35,579 60
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 127,318 40
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
B Loan Notes & interest owing to HCA 6,973,409 00
6,973,409 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (6,846,090 60)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 35,579 60
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 35,579 60
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
A Loan Notes owing to HCA 15,088,238 00
Loan from Langtree Midwest Ltd to Partnership 1,477,126 50
A Loan Notes owing to Langtree Midwest Ltd 15,088,238 00
Trade Creditor 100
31,653,603 50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (31,618,023 90)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 6,846,090 60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (38,464,114 50)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00

Estimated total deficiency/gurplys as regards members

1,000 00

(38,465,114 50)

Signature / Date O {04 | (S




£0 11 $107 Joquiandas €0

01 FEOT 1A IOS Sdl

1Jo | a8y

0S Z10°LTY'8¢

duiero ], saauy gl

001 WV 0 ‘2I1ysaa1$aono| 0 ‘pnong ‘190§ [|assny £ 9SnoH uloduf P11 Auedwio) AT1auq ajqemausay 3], 001D

000 A4S PV M ‘uoiBuiire p ‘uotaddy faso) Angssury | UOSYOB[ WOd[BW 1N 00N

000 AfS PV AL 20gsayD ‘uoifuitesy ‘uolepddy ‘sueT pratg 91 S$AUMO(] Uyor N 005y

000 dHS §0% ‘uoisAoy ‘aaouny uiddig £¢ auoisSuiai] §nogT Iy 00ady

0§ F9£'595°9] A6 ZIVAL “OPISASSIOM SMOT[IAA-2[-UDIMAN ‘SUDJOH 1§ “1SEY JUBT MOID *OSNOH XiNua) Pi] 1SaMPpIN 2a03uE7] 00710
HOL £V AL ‘UoITuiLEm

00 LFY 190°CT ‘poomyodg ‘pleaanog poomyaag (| [ ‘asnol Asjdiy ‘Aausdy sanunwiuo?) pue SsWoH |, A3uay SaNUNUIWO)) pue S3Wo ZWHD
OVS tW

000 “131SOUDUBIA PIOJ[ES ‘29|d SUBLLIBA(] T ‘3SNOH a3plig ANULIL J0O[4 1§ ‘SINILINO3G 79 ADUAA[OSU[  SUONESHSAAU] 1S[|RI192dS SWOISND) 79 ANUIAIY W H £NID

000 avl <. oodiaai “19ang sawer ‘asnoH uesay 10014 yig {(LVA)SWoISn) 79 anuaady A H 1AHD
77 869N 2uA | -uodn-aiseomap ‘uoluaqsLon

000 SMITA B UOIUDE] ISNOH YHOMMIBM, ‘TOZEJH WO0Y “Jeap JuA] Sidnun Supuey suie|) (OIN) swolsny) 7 anuaady W H ZNID

000 ISP ZING Xassng 1534, ‘Tuiyuop ‘peoy uoriSuiueg ‘asnoj aSpug uoiduiung (S172) sW0ISN) 39 SNUAAIY I H INID

¥ SSppV JWeN A3y

$1031paa) Auedwo)) - g
panury (4) BEuUEAPY




P 11 $107 2aquandag £ 0102 12A TOS Sd! L jo | aSeg

ameudig !
000°1 Bume sayuy 7
QDW 0 g0¢ O DQ cCivAA nm_u-m.hbmhbz nw\SO:uB-uﬁNucogoz .m:ﬁuz Hm Jmmm UR] MOI) .QWBOI X1uaDy PIT SIANNIUON ISIMPIIA Qubw:ﬂd 00'TH
00§ 0 005 0 HOL £V M ‘UOISULLIEAL ‘PIEAS[NOY Poomydg ‘(1 [ asnoy Aajdiy ALT(AMVIAISAans) WAY  00VH
[Blog 110 P10 Joud SSAApPpY awep Aay
siaplofpaeqs - D

papur (40) 38ejueapy
papul| A13A03y desodao)) 399 uosuyop Avy|



